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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'.4

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LXCENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING Docket Nos. 50-445-1 and 50-445-2*
COMPANY, et al. 50-446-1 and 50-446-2*

(Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station
Station, Units 1 and 2)

CASE'S ANSWER TO APPLICANTS' MOTION TO COMPEL
ANSWERS TO APPLICANTS' NINTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES
TO CASE AND REQUEST TO PRODUCE

AND
REQUEST FOR ORAL _ARGUMENT

Pursuant to 10 CFR 2.730(c) and (d), CASE (Citizens Association for Sound
Energy), Intervenor herein, hereby files this, its Answer to Applicants' Motion
to Compel Answers to Applicants' Ninth Set of Interrogatories to CASE and Request
to Produce and Request for Oral Argument. (Applicants' Motion to Compel was
filed 6/11/84 and received by CASE on 6/12/84.)

To begin with, Applicants did not make any attempt to discuss these matters
with CASE prior to filing their Motion to Compel, contrary to the Board's
orders. Had they taken the time to do so, much time could have been saved
which will now unnecessarily have to be taken up by the Licensing Board,
Applicants, NRC Staff, and CASE.

CASE objects in particular to Applicants' mischaracterization of CASE's
responses to Applicants’' Ninth Set. On pages 2, 3, and 4, Applicants refer
the Board to Boston Edison Co. (Pilgrim Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 2),

* As the Board and parties are aware, the Intimidation portion of CASE's contention
are beinc handled by Mr. Roisman, with Ms., Garde's assistance. Our discussion
in this pleading is in regard to one limited matter wherein we identify some
specific documents which we have not previously identified even to them due to
the threat of lawsuit which we believe existed; see page 9 of this pleading.
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LBP-75-30, 1 NRC (1975). However, Applicants ignore that portion of the Pilgrim
decision which states that: a party to an NRC licensing proceeding is not excused
from making timely responses to discovery requests because of a lack of complete
knowledge or because the party has only partial knowledge of the answer; and

that a party muct answer discovery requests to the best of its ability, and if
the party claims a lack of sufficient information to provide any response

at the time answers are due, the party should answer by providing the information
when available; and that answers must be responsive and complete to the extent

information is now available. See Pilgrim, supra 1 NRC at 579, 583 n. 10,

and 586. See also 10 CFR 2.740(f).

CASE has attempted to answer the interrogatories and requests for documents
from Applicants to the best of our ability at the time we responded, with the
confirmed stated intent of providing the information when available. CASE
submits that Applicants, in most cases cited, simply do not 1ike our answers.
However, if we don't know, we don't know, and we have so indicated. We will
supplement our responses as soon as we do know, and are in fact doing so in
some instances with this pleading (for example, we now feel that statements
by Mr. Spence and Mr. Reynolds on the record now allow CASE to provide infor-
mation in the operating license hearings which was obtained from the rate hearings
-- or at least to successfully countersue should Applicants pursue this further;
we also believe that any such suit by Applicants would constitute obstruction
of justice).

As discussed herein, the Board should deny Applicants' Motion in its entirety;
or, in the alternative, grant CASE's request for oral argument in a telephone

conference call with the Board and parties on the record.



CASE'S RESPONSE TO SPECIFIC ALLEGED “DISCOVERY REQUESTS AS TO WHICH REPLIES
ARE INADEQUATE":

13-9 (see page 5 of Applicants' Motion):
Applicants' First Set, Item 2 (and Item 6):

CASE, and Mrs. El1lis in particular, were amazed and shocked at Applicants’

comments regarding the log books maintained by Darlene Stiner and relied upon

by her in the February and March hearings. We apologize in advance to the Board
for the amount of detail necessary regarding this item; however, Applicants’
failure to discuss this with CASE prior to filing its written motion necessitates
it. Applicants' statement that we had originally agreed to provide for inspection

and copying the original of Mrs. Stiner's log book is correct, as far as it

goes; however, there the similarity between Applicants' statements and the
truth ends. When Mrs. E1lis expressed to Mr. Reynolds her uncertainty as to
when Mr. or Mrs. Stiner would be in the Dallas/Fort Worth area (since we did
not anticipate their participating in the April hearings because Mr. Stiner
had a new job), Mr. Reynolds specifically stated to Mrs. E1lis something to
the effect of: "Why don't you just go ahead and make a copy of it for us."
And later, when we were preparing to respond to Applicants' Ninth Set, Mrs.
E11is asked Mr. Horin to check with Mr. Reynolds just to be sure that a copy
was still acceptable and to get back with her; Mr. Horin never responded further,
and Mrs. E11is assumed that a copy would be acceptable, and responded accordingly
(pages 2 and 3 of CASE's 5/30/84 Partial Answer to Applicants' Ninth Set of
Interrogatories to CASE and Requests to Produce).

As indicated in our 5/30/84 Partial Answer (page 3), Mrs. Stiner had placed
copies of the books in the mail to CASE (as it happened, Mrs. Stiner had under-

stood that only the pertinent portions would be required, so she had not made




complete copies); however, the Post Office promptly lost the envelope she
sent and has as yet been unable to locate it. In the meantime, Mrs. Ellis
has located a complete copy which she had made of the larger of the two
little books; however, she only made a copy of the one pertinent page from
the other 1ittle book and does not have anything further on it.

In discussions with Mr. and Mrs. Stiner on the evening of June 21,
an additional complication has arisen. Mr. and Mrs. Stiner's understanding
had been that only the pertinent portions relied upon in Mrs. Stiner's testimony
were required. Although Mrs. Ellis attempted to explain NRC regulations in
this regard, they both expressed concern and questioned how Mrs. Stiner could
be forced to provide information which they believe Applicants will use to
cover up, rather than correct, problems which may still exist at the plant.
In this regard, they specifically were concerned with information in the book
relating to Mrs. Stiner's inspections of the diesel generators. They also
stated that they could not understand why Mrs. Stiner should have to provide
documents when the Applicants have not yet fully responded to CASE's earlier
requests to Applicants for documents (specifically the personnel records)
on which Applicants' witnesses relied in previous hearings; Mr. and Mrs. Stiner
are researching this further and CASE will provide Applicants with specific
details. in this regard as soon as possible.

An additional complication is that Mr. and Mrs. Stiner live in Arkansas;
since the books are in their possession (and they do not intend to let them
be out of their possession at any time), any inspection would have to be at
the home of Mr. and Mrs. Stiner in Arkansas. Further, copying facilities
are not readily available. In addition, should Applicants insist upon viewing

and copying the little books at the Stiners' home, Mrs. E11is would have to
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In regard to CASE's discussion on pages 4-5 of our 5/30/84 Partial Answer
regarding the implied lawsuit against CASE by Applicants should we use documents
from the rate hearinge in the licensing hearings, see comments on page 2 and
footnote * on page 1. We now believe that we may use some or all of the following
documents obtained in the rate hearings (but which CASE believes should have
already been provided by Applicants to CASE, as discussed with Susan Spencer
and Applicants' attorney regarding intimidation today, under CASE's question
11, 12/1/80 CASE's Second Set, requested to be updated by CASE's 3/14/84
Nineteenth Set -- see CASE's 4/16/84 Motion to Compel Applicants to Provide
Complete Answers to CASE's Seventeenth, Eighteenth, Nineteenth, and Twentieth
Sets of Interrogatorizs and Requests to Produce to Applicants, pages 13 and 14):

939 SIS Record for Monitoring QA/QC Programs, by Authorized Nuclear Inspectors

(ANI's) (Hartford Steam Boiler):
314, 10/14/82
322, 11/11/82

327, 11/18/82
334, 1/13/83
339, 3/1/83
341, 3/8/83
346, 4/21/83
347, 4/21/83
353, 6/2/83
355, 6/7/83
356, 7/1/83
357, 7/2/83
362, 8/3/83

361, 8/11/83







As stated, we may use some or all of the preceding documents from the rate
hearings; we are not yet certain, and have not yet thoroughly analyzed them.
We will supplement our response as soon as we know the answer ourselves.

If Applicants have any objections to CASE's supplying any of the preceding

information to the Licensing Board, please advise us in writing immediately.

If we have not heard from you to the contrary by 7/9/84, we shall assume that

you have no objections and will proceed accordingly. If you do have any

objections, please let us know immediately so that we can request that
this be included in our request to the Board for oral argument in an on-the-
record conference call.

It should be noted that we believe 939 367 and 932 G-051 indicate that

there has been intimidation of ANI's., See footnote * on page 1. In our dis-

cussions today with Susan Spencer and Applicants' attorney on intimidation

matters, we indicated that we want to see the rest of the ANI Reports and ANI

SIS Records under Applicants' response to CASE's 18th Set, Question 3, on

intimidation.

We will be supplementing our responses as soon as we have additional

answers,

Applicants' Third Set of Interrogatories:

Item 4. (See Applicants' page 7):
CASE is not certain we understand Applicants' comments in this regard.
If there is a difference between Applicants' Question 4 of their Third Set
and their Question 13 of their First Set, we ask that they explain the difference.

If it is the same, we ask that nne of them be stricken as being cumulative,
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unnecessary, and burdensome.

Item 11. (See Applicants' page 7):
Other than what we have already stated, we don't know. We will supplement

when we do know the answer ourselves.

Applicants' Fifth Set of Interrogatories:

2-5 and 3-5 (see Applicants' page 8):

Applicants have misstated CASE's response, which refers back to our answer
to Applicants' Third Set, question 11; Applicants have not stated that CASE is
incorrect in our assumption. Our answer to their Third Set, question 11, is
discussed above. Obviously, we cannot supply the answer to 2-5 (supplemented)
until we know the answer to Item 11 (supplemented). It should also be noted
that CASE answered this question extensively when we answered Applicants'
Motion for Summary Disposition of CASE's Contention 5 (see CASE's 6/2/82
Response to Applicants' Motion for Summary Disposition of CASE's Contention 5);

(a 184-page document)
see especially CASE Exhibit 2fattached thereto, which specifically identified
which Criteria of 10 CFR Part 50, Appendix B was violated. We have not
made an analysis of those I&E Reports since that time (i.e., not for rest of
1982, 1983, and 1984). (See also discussion of I&E Reports contained at pages
7 through 22 »f CASE's 10/18/82 Response to Board's Directive Regarding CASE
Exhibits; althouch this does not answer the specific question, Applicants
may find it helpful to avoid surprise.) It should also be noted that each
NRC I&E Report which contains a violation states in the report which particular
Appendix B criteria has been violated. CASE does not believe it should be

required to perform the detailed analysis which Applicants seek.



Llg 4 . -, Are X c!
With regard to Applicants

other comments regarding what amounts to

CACE

CASE's having to file Findings of Fact on everything Applicants want to know

about prior to the time such Findings are required and in some instances

prior to hearings on the issues or even the completion of discovery on issues

’

we note that CASE has already filed a response to the Board' 3/15/84 Memorandum,

nd we refer the Board to our comments therein (see CASE's 4/2/84 Motions Regard-
a W efer the Boa u f € . ]

ing Board's 3/15/8 smorandum (Clarification of Open Issues))

J =

e - n -~
rurther s

Applicants' proposal goes far beyond the Board's referenced Orders and would

J

require CASE to prepare its Findings far in advance of wi is necessary,

equitable, and impose a standard on this with already

reserves fa I those of icants b \ taff) which

imposed on the o

note that,

in several 1nstances, wha CASE reli1es upon regaraing

cert
Contention 5 are dependent upon reports which are anticipat
or NRC Staff.

)L

answers

in our previo

required




-3 =

6-6 through 11-6 (Applicants' page 11):

Applicants have again misstated CASE's responses (page 6 and 7 of CASE's
5/30/84 Partial Answer). Part of our answers is that we don't know at this
time. In addition, some of Applicants’ questions'wou1d require CASE to perform
detailed analyses in order to respond to Applicants' questions; we object to
having to perform such analyses at this time. We will suppiement our answers

as soon as we have the answers ourselves.

30-6 and 31-6 (Applicants' pages 11 and 12):

CASE does not know exactly what portions of the NRC Staff's trend analyses

we will rely on; we have already answered the questions to the best of our

ability. To answer more accurately would require detailed analyses to be performed
in order to answer Applicants' questions; we object to having to perform such
analyses at this time. We will supplement our answers as soon as we have the

answers ourselves,

In responding to all of these interrogatories, CASE has answered to the
best of our ability based on the information we now have. We have recently
received numerous documents on discovery which may well change our original
general concepts of what documents we will rely on. We do not believe that
we should be required to perform detailed analyses which vould be required
in order to answer Applicants' interrogatories at this time.

For the reasons stated herein, CASE urges that the Board deny Applicants'
Motion in its entirety; in the alternative, CASE requests that the Board grant
CASE oral argument in an on-the-record conference call with the Board and parties.

Respectfully submitted,

rs.) Juanita E1lis, President
see Service List attached CASE (Citizens Association for Sound Energy)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

By my signature below, I hereby certify that true and correct copies of

CASE's Answer to Applicants' Motion to Compel Answers to Applicants' Ninth Set

of Interrogatories to CASE and Requests to Produce and Request for Oral Argument

.
have been sent to the names listed below this —ggzﬁ‘day of June

,198 4,

by: Express Mail where indicated by * and First Class Mail elsewhere.

* Administrative Judge Peter B. Bloch
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
4350 East/West Highway, 4th Floor
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

* Ms. Ellen Ginsberg, Law Clerk
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
4350 East/West Highway, 4th Floor
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

* Dr. Kenneth A. McCollom, Dean
Division of Engineering,
Architecture and Technology
Oklahoma State University

Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074
* Dr. Walter H. Jordan

881 W. Outer Drive

Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

* Herbert Grossman, Alternate Chairman

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

U. S. Nuciear Regulatory Commission
4350 East/West Highway, 4th Floor
Washington, D. C. 20814

* Nicholas S. Reynolds, Esq.

Bishop, Liberman, Cook, Purcell
& Reynolds

1200 - 17th St., N. W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

Geary S. Mizuno, Esqg.

Office of Executive Legal
Director

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Maryland National Bank Bldg.
- Room 10105

7735 01d Georgetown Road

Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Chairman, Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D. C. 20555
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Board Panel

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D. C. 20555

John Collins

Regional Administrator, Region IV
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
611 Ryan Plaza Dr., Suite 1000
Arlington, Texas 76011

Michael D. Spence, President

Texas Utilities Generating Company
Skyway Tower

400 North Olive St., L.B.
Dallas, Texas 75201
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Lanny A. Sinkin
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2012 S. Polk

Dallas, Texas 75224

Anthony Roisman, Esq.

Trial Lawyers for Public Justice
2000 P St., N.W., Suite 611
Washington, D. C. 20036

Ms.Billie P. Garde

Government Accountability Project
1901 Que Street, N. W.

Washington, D. C. 20009
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